# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernhard Gerstenkorn	07/21/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inventio AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 55
City:	Hergiswil NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11459987

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248) 258 - 1439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485933019

Email: fox@butzel.com, clemens@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Clemens

Address Line 1: 100 Bloomfield Hills Pkwy., Suite 200

Address Line 2: **Butzel Long** 

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 132702-0200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J Clemens

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=132702-0200Asn#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 018037 FRAME: 0676** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, BERNHARD GERSTENKORN, of Wydenhofstrasse 9, CH-6030 Ebikon, Switzerland, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto INVENTIO AG, having offices at Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil NW, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a METHOD FOR THE EXCHANGE OF DATA described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Bernhard Gerstenkorn, Wydenhofstrasse 9,

CH-6030 Ebikon, Switzerland

000132702\0200\789893-1

**RECORDED: 08/01/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018037 FRAME: 0677